PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7144877

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LIFE FITNESS, LLC	01/21/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INDIAN INDUSTRIES, INC.	
Street Address:	817 MAXWELL AVENUE	
City:	EVANSVILLE	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	47711	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29614673
Application Number:	29432858
Application Number:	29444528
Application Number:	29408536
Application Number:	29259393
Application Number:	29265307
Application Number:	12006809
Application Number:	11903826
Application Number:	29292165
Application Number:	29292164
Application Number:	29292166
Application Number:	29292167
Application Number:	29292168
Application Number:	29292169
Application Number:	29365481
Application Number:	29366081
Application Number:	29712208
Application Number:	29712203

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PATENT REEL: 058795 FRAME: 0169

507098039

Fax Number: (317)637-7561

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3176343456

Email: docketdept@uspatent.com **Correspondent Name:** CHARLES J. MEYER

Address Line 1: 111 MONUMENT CIRCLE, SUITE 3700

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 001405-000001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: DANIELLE Y. SNEED

SIGNATURE: /Danielle Y. Sneed/

DATE SIGNED: 01/27/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=US PT LF Assign to Indian#page1.tif

source=US PT LF Assign to Indian#page2.tif

source=US PT LF Assign to Indian#page3.tif

source=US PT LF Assign to Indian#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 058795 FRAME: 0170

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNOR, as used herein, means the following Party:

Life Fitness, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a principal place of business at 10601 W. Belmont Ave., Franklin Park, IL 60131,

ASSIGNEE, as used herein, means **Indian Industries, Inc.**, an Indiana corporation, having a principal place of business at 817 Maxwell Avenue, P.O. Box 889, Evansville, IN 47711, as well as its successors and/or assigns.

PATENTS, as used herein, means those patent properties which are listed in Exhibits A, attached hereto.

<u>Consideration</u>. The ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges receipt of good, valuable, and sufficient consideration from the ASSIGNEE for this assignment.

<u>Intellectual Property</u>. The ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to the ASSIGNEE all rights, title, and interest in and to the following intellectual property:

- a) any and all inventions which are disclosed, described, claimed and/or which could be claimed in the PATENTS; and
- b) the PATENTS as well as any other directly and/or indirectly related applications (foreign or domestic), including but not limited to foreign priority, international, divisional, and continuation applications; and patents issued therefrom, including but not limited to patents, certificates of correction, reissues, and reexaminations.

<u>Sign Documents</u>. The ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to and will sign and return any and all documents that ASSIGNEE desires to be signed that are directly or indirectly related to the intellectual property assigned by this assignment without the requirement of any additional consideration. These documents can include, but are not limited to, assignments, oaths, declarations, affidavits, and powers of attorney.

<u>Issue Patent to Assignee.</u> The ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests of the applicable and responsible authority that any and all patents assigned by this assignment, whether foreign or domestic, issue to the ASSIGNEE, its successors in interest, its assigns, and/or its legal representatives.

<u>Effective Date.</u> This assignment is hereby made effective of the date this assignment is signed by the ASSIGNOR.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be executed and effective as of the 21st day of January, 2022.

#1934295

Assignor;		
	Signature (A) signor) Printed Name: 444 A. 4438 Title: Vill Pres, Ceneral G	'- wase t be
	Company: Life Fitness, LLC	
	Date: 21st day of January	, 2022
Notary:		
STATE OF TLLINOIS COUNTY OF WILL)): SS)	
Assignor, who executed the foregoin	nd for the County and State, personally appeared as Assignment in my presence and acknowled and deed for the uses and purposes therein set for	leed the execution
•	Signature (Notary Public): Mary M. Printed Name: Mary M. Ea.	Erston
	Printed Name: Mary MEa:	Stor
"OFFICIAL SEAL"	Date: day of	, 2022
MARY M EASTON Notary Public, State Of Illinois My Commission Expires 03/19/2023	Resident of Will	
	Non in March 10 1	1000

My Commission Expires: March 19, 2023

#1934295

Commission No. 671555

Assignee:	MANUL		
	Signature (Assign	(ee)	
	Printed Name:	Stephin C.	Naurin
	Title:	· CFo	
	Company: Indian	Industries, Inc.	
	Date: _21st_day	of January	2022
Notary:			
STATE OF Indiana)); \$\$		

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for the County and State, personally appeared the above-named Assignce, who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as their free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.



COUNTY OF Vondechusch

Signature (Notary Public): Withly Year	******
Printed Name: Whitney Lonce	
Date: 20 day of January, 20)22
Resident of Vandachies County	
My Commission Expires: 3-2-2029	

Exhibit A

	Patent	
App. No.	No.	Title
29/614,673	D870,831	BILLIARD TABLE
29/432,858	D696,370	BILLIARD TABLE
29/444,528	D699,310	BILLIARD TABLE
29/408,536	D676,917	BILLIARD TABLE
29/259,393	D558,847	POOL TABLE
29/265,307	D558,848	POOL TABLE
12/006,809	7,749,090	BILLIARD TABLE AND BILLIARD BALL STORAGE
		COMPARTMENT WITH MATING CONNECTORS
11/903,826	7,753,802	BILLIARD TABLE WITH MOVABLE APRON THAT
		CONCEALS/EXPOSES A STORAGE COMPARTMENT
29/292,165	D599,426	BILLIARD TABLE
29/292,164	D597,623	BILLIARD TABLE BASE
29/292,166	D594,522	BILLIARD TABLE APRON COMPONENT
29/292,167	D598,515	BILLIARD TABLE BANDING
29/292,168	D 597,161	BILLIARD TABLE CORNER POCKET COMPONENT
29/292,169	D597,162	BILLIARD TABLE CORNER POCKET COMPONENT
29/365,481	D632,595	SCORE BOARD
29/366,081	D638,064	SHUFFLEBOARD TABLE
29/712,208	D890,281	BILLIARD TABLE
29/712,203	D889,578	BILLIARD TABLE

#1934295

RECORDED: 01/27/2022

PATENT REEL: 058795 FRAME: 0174